

STOCK EXCHANGE NOTICE

TRANSFER OF SHARES HELD BY CIRCA GROUP AS ON BEHALF OF SHAREHOLDERS

Oslo, Norway – 9 August 2024 – Transfer of shares held by Circa Group AS on behalf of shareholders

Circa Group AS (Euronext Growth Oslo: CIRCA) have today transferred 5 931 360 shares in CIRCA held on its VPS account, to a nominee account held on behalf of Vestcourt Pty Ltd, a close associate of board member Gregory Ross Court. The shares were issued in connection with the IPO in 2021 and have been held on CIRCA's VPS account on behalf of Vestcourt Pty Ltd awaiting settlement.

Following the transfer, CIRCA holds 540 020 shares on behalf of shareholders awaiting settlement to nominee or individual VPS accounts.

This information is subject of the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

About Circa

Established in 2006, Circa Group converts sustainable, non-food biomass into advanced biobased chemicals with its proprietary Furacell[™] process. Its developing product portfolio includes flavours, biopolymers, and bio-solvents including Cyrene[™]. By creating renewable chemicals from cellulose, Circa is extracting value from non-food biomass and addressing a gap in the market by providing bio-based, less carbon intensive alternatives, contributing to a more circular economy.

https://circa-group.com

Investor Contact Erik Berger Chief Financial Officer Circa Group AS <u>erik.berger@circa-group.com</u> Tel: +47 908 55 033